# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		I11/17/2005 I	National Banking Association: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mar-Cone Appliance Parts Co.,		
Street Address:	2300 Clark Avenue		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63103		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76180514	MARCONE WORLD		
Serial Number:	75885724	PARTS TODAY		
Serial Number:	78387278	BEST DAMN PARTS		
Serial Number:	78387284	WE'RE ALL YOU NEED WWW.MARCONE.COM		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)621-5065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: ejones@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Jennings

One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05485-00512

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Jennings

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0964

Signature:	/DBJ-ATLLP/
Date:	02/10/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=s1815036#page1.tif source=s1815036#page2.tif source=s1815036#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0965 FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as

of the 17th day of November, 2005, by the undersigned secured party of record ("Lender"), in favor of

Mar-Cone Appliance Parts Co., a Missouri corporation ("Obligor").

The Lender hereby releases its lien and security interest and resigns any and all right, title, and

interest it may have in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations under document recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2004, at reel and frame numbers 002947/0741,

including, without limitation, its lien and security interest in all trademarks, trademark applications and

trademark registrations described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Interest to be

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3244943

TRADEMARK

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI	
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	
say that she/he is a <u>VICE TYP</u>	ay of November, 2005 before me appeared, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did of U.S. Bank National Association, a aid instrument was signed on behalf of said association, by and said Steven C. Conzalez.
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal
ERIN GOLEANER  Notary Public - Notary Seal  State of Missouri, Soint Louis City  Commission # 05745412  My Commission Expires Jul 24, 2009	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Goods and Services	Application No.	Date Filed	Registration No.	Date Registered
MARCONE WORLD	Printed matter, namely, magazines in the field of home appliances.	76/180,514	12-14-2000	2,648,316	11-12-2002
PARTS TODAY	Distributorships featuring parts for a full line of home appliances	75/885, 724	1-3-2000	2,486,956	9-11-2001

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Goods and Services	Application No.	Date Filed	Registration No.	Date Registered
BEST DAMN PARTS & Design	Distributorship services featuring replacement parts for appliances.	78/387,278	3-19-2004	Still pending	Still pending
WE'RE ALL YOU NEED WWW.MARCONE. COM & Design	Distributorship services featuring replacement parts for appliances.	78/387,284	3-19-2004	Still Pending	Still Pending

3244943

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0968